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1.  WARRICK COUNTY LOCAL 
GOVERNMENTS, 2015                    Appropriations by Fund Type                             Property Tax     

Unit 
Total 

Appropriations  General  Debt 
Cumulative/ 
Cap Projects 

Other 
Operating 

Property Tax 
Levy 

Net Assessed 
Value 

Property 
Tax Rate 

               

Total, All Units 129,572,047  87,587,742   8,371,826  12,560,144  21,052,335  47,973,045 2,916,300,258 1.6450 

               

WARRICK COUNTY 22,794,248  14,291,680  1,289,317  1,117,735  6,095,516  15,506,681 2,916,300,258 0.5317 

ANDERSON TOWNSHIP            578,769           56,340  -    246,379  276,050  386,945 548,080,923 0.0706 

BOON TOWNSHIP               177,358            85,421  -    -    91,937  138,882 482,226,828 0.0288 

CAMPBELL TOWNSHIP                 31,010            17,810  -    -    13,200  24,586 75,651,612 0.0325 

GREER TOWNSHIP                39,330            18,455  -    -    20,875  23,716 77,002,111 0.0308 

HART TOWNSHIP                48,765           22,385  -    -    26,380  29,713 80,525,492 0.0369 

LANE TOWNSHIP                    6,401              4,921  -    -    1,480  7,568 22,656,483 0.0334 

OHIO TOWNSHIP              909,632            91,232  -    -    818,400  653,133 1,471,765,545 0.0444 

OWEN TOWNSHIP                13,150            10,150  -    -    3,000  15,594 30,697,046 0.0508 

PIGEON TOWNSHIP                61,190            24,600  -    7,000  29,590  54,740 57,080,136 0.0959 

SKELTON TOWNSHIP              123,431            17,535  -    34,556  71,340  109,301 101,311,128 0.1079 

BOONVILLE CIVIL CITY 4,359,996  1,962,057  -    193,599  2,204,340  3,283,025 129,345,856 2.5382 

CHANDLER CIVIL TOWN 1,206,120          705,555  51,509  222,136  226,920  584,585 85,042,951 0.6874 

ELBERFELD CIVIL TOWN               397,456          120,340  -    64,516  212,600  193,146 77,002,111 0.2508 

LYNNVILLE CIVIL TOWN               509,943            98,630  -    33,500  377,813  177,808 80,525,492 0.2208 

NEWBURGH CIVIL TOWN 2,957,482  2,735,484  -    21,342  200,656  721,791 135,904,856 0.5311 

TENNYSON CIVIL TOWN 72,419            38,074  -    8,900  25,445  23,398 3,365,206 0.6953 

WARRICK COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION 89,300,371  64,240,120  6,228,000  10,610,481  8,221,770  21,414,393 2,916,300,258 0.7343 

NEWBURGH - OHIO TWP PUBLIC LIBRARY 2,821,095  1,988,153  803,000  -    29,942  2,381,316 1,471,765,545 0.1618 

BOONVILLE-WARRICK CO PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,058,800  1,058,800  -    -    -    918,724 1,444,534,713 0.0636 

WARRICK COUNTY SOLID WASTE 2,105,081  -    -    -    2,105,081  1,324,000 2,916,300,258 0.0454 
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2.  WARRICK COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENTS, 2015       

  
Total 

Appropriations General  Debt 
Cumulative/ Cap 

Projects 
Other 

Operating 
Property Tax 

Levy 

              

All Units     129,572,047    87,587,742    8,371,826   12,560,144     21,052,335    47,973,045  

              
County       22,794,248    14,291,680    1,289,317      1,117,735        6,095,516    15,506,681  
Townships         1,989,036          348,849                   -           287,935        1,352,252      1,444,178  
Cities/Towns         9,503,416      5,660,140          51,509         543,993        3,247,774      4,983,753  
School Corps.       89,300,371    64,240,120    6,228,000   10,610,481        8,221,770    21,414,393  
Library Dists.         3,879,895      3,046,953       803,000                     -               29,942      3,300,040  
Special Dists.         2,105,081                     -                     -                       -          2,105,081      1,324,000  
              
Population:  61,149            
              
Per Person, All Units                 2,119              1,432               137                 205                   344                  785  
County                     373                  234                  21                   18                   100                  254  
Townships                       33                      6                   -                        5                     22                    24  
Cities/Towns                     155                    93                    1                      9                     53                    82  
School Corps.                 1,460              1,051               102                 174                   134                  350  
Library Dists.                       63                    50                  13                     -                          0                    54  
Special Dists.                       34                     -                     -                       -                       34                    22  
              
% of All Units 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
County 17.6% 16.3% 15.4% 8.9% 29.0% 32.3% 
Townships 1.5% 0.4% 0.0% 2.3% 6.4% 3.0% 
Cities/Towns 7.3% 6.5% 0.6% 4.3% 15.4% 10.4% 
School Corps. 68.9% 73.3% 74.4% 84.5% 39.1% 44.6% 
Library Dists. 3.0% 3.5% 9.6% 0.0% 0.1% 6.9% 
Special Dists. 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 2.8% 
              
% of Total Appro. 100.0% 67.6% 6.5% 9.7% 16.2% 37.0% 
County 100.0% 62.7% 5.7% 4.9% 26.7% 68.0% 
Townships 100.0% 17.5% 0.0% 14.5% 68.0% 72.6% 
Cities/Towns 100.0% 59.6% 0.5% 5.7% 34.2% 52.4% 
School Corps. 100.0% 71.9% 7.0% 11.9% 9.2% 24.0% 
Library Dists. 100.0% 78.5% 20.7% 0.0% 0.8% 85.1% 
Special Dists. 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 62.9% 
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3.  WARRICK COUNTY TAX DISTRICTS, 2015           

Tax District City/Town School Corporation County 
City/ 

Town School All Other 
District 

Rate 

                

ANDERSON TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325       0.7343     0.1796    1.4464  
BOON TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325        0.7343     0.4299    1.6967  
BOONVILLE CITY  BOONVILLE CITY   WARRICK COUNTY      0.5266    1.7507    0.7343     0.1378    3.1494  
CHANDLER TOWN-BOON TOWNSHIP  CHANDLER TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY      0.5266    0.6874    0.7343     0.1378    2.0861  
CAMPBELL TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325       0.7343     0.1415    1.4083  
GREER TOWNSHIP  ELBERFELD TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325    0.1552    0.7343     0.2950    1.5618  
ELBERFELD TOWN  ELBERFELD TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY      0.5266    0.7526    0.7343     0.1398    2.1533  
HART TOWNSHIP  LYNNVILLE TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325        0.7343     0.3060    1.5728  
LYNNVILLE TOWN  LYNNVILLE TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY      0.5266    0.4414    0.7343     0.1459    1.8482  
LANE TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325       0.7343     0.1424    1.4092  
NEWBURGH TOWN  NEWBURGH TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY      0.5266    0.5311    0.7343     0.2225    2.0145  
OWEN TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325       0.7343     0.2366    1.5034  
PIGEON TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325       0.7343     0.2049    1.4717  
SKELTON TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325       0.7343     0.2304    1.4972  
TENNYSON TOWN  TENNYSON TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY      0.5266    0.6953    0.7343     0.2304    2.1866  
OHIO TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY      0.5325       0.7343     0.2566    1.5234  
CHANDLER TOWN-OHIO TOWNSHIP  CHANDLER TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY      0.5266    0.6874    0.7343     0.2225    2.1708  
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4.  WARRICK COUNTY DISTRICT CIRCUIT BREAKER TAX CAP CREDITS, 2015     

Tax District 
Homestead 

(1%) 

Other 
Residential/

Farmland 
(2%) 

Business Real & 
Personal (3%) 

Homestead 
Over 65 

Total Tax Cap 
Credits District Levy 

Credits   
% of 
Levy 

                
WARRICK COUNTY        289,838           502,531           69,889             10,830           873,088        48,317,032  1.8% 
                
ANDERSON TOWNSHIP                     -                         -                      -                     443                   443          8,085,159  0.0% 
BOON TOWNSHIP          25,175                       -                      -                 2,093             27,268          5,984,477  0.5% 
BOONVILLE CITY        113,545           461,324           69,889               2,139           646,897          3,992,713  16.2% 
CHANDLER TOWN-BOON 

 
                   -                  

  
                  -                       19                1,604                87,769  1.8% 

CAMPBELL TOWNSHIP                     -                         -                      -                       95                     95          1,081,962  0.0% 
GREER TOWNSHIP                     -                         -                      -                     162                   162          1,031,494  0.0% 
ELBERFELD TOWN                140                

  
                  -                       52                3,658             269,827  1.4% 

HART TOWNSHIP                     -                         -                      -                       21                     21          1,011,725  0.0% 
LYNNVILLE TOWN                115                       -                      -                     133                   248             317,308  0.1% 
LANE TOWNSHIP                     -                         -                      -                       15                     15             320,037  0.0% 
NEWBURGH TOWN        148,691                

  
                  -                     647           152,966          2,772,105  5.5% 

OWEN TOWNSHIP                     -                         -                      -                         5                        5             472,606  0.0% 
PIGEON TOWNSHIP                     -                         -                      -                     301                   301             857,100  0.0% 
SKELTON TOWNSHIP                     -                         -                      -                     161                   161          1,024,373  0.0% 
TENNYSON TOWN                     -                  

  
                  -                        -                  2,742                74,214  3.7% 

OHIO TOWNSHIP                668                       -                      -                 3,632                4,301        19,158,890  0.0% 
CHANDLER TOWN-OHIO TWP             1,502             29,789                    -                     910             32,201          1,775,275  1.8% 
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5.  WARRICK COUNTY DISTRICT AND UNIT CIRCUIT BREAKER TAX CAP CREDITS, 
2015       

                 Estimated Tax Cap Credits by Unit 

Tax District City/Town 
School 
Corporation 

Total Tax 
Cap Credits County City/Town 

School 
Corporation 

All 
Other 

                
ANDERSON TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY                  443          163                   225           55  
BOON TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY            27,268      8,558               11,801      6,909  
BOONVILLE CITY  BOONVILLE CITY   WARRICK COUNTY          646,897  108,165      359,600          150,828    28,305  
CHANDLER TOWN-BOON TWP  CHANDLER TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY               1,604          405              528                  564         106  
CAMPBELL TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY                    95            36                       50           10  
GREER TOWNSHIP  ELBERFELD TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY                  162            55                16                    76           31  
ELBERFELD TOWN  ELBERFELD TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY               3,658          895          1,278               1,247         237  
HART TOWNSHIP  LYNNVILLE TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY                    21              7                       10              4  
LYNNVILLE TOWN  LYNNVILLE TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY                  248            71                59                    99           20  
LANE TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY                    15              6                          8              2  
NEWBURGH TOWN  NEWBURGH TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY          152,966    39,986        40,328            55,757    16,895  
OWEN TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY                       5              2                          2              1  
PIGEON TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY                  301          109                     150           42  
SKELTON TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY                  161            57                       79           25  
TENNYSON TOWN  TENNYSON TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY               2,742          660              872                  921         289  
OHIO TOWNSHIP     WARRICK COUNTY              4,301      1,503                 2,073         724  
CHANDLER TOWN-OHIO TWP  CHANDLER TOWN   WARRICK COUNTY            32,201      7,811        10,197            10,892      3,301  
 

 

 
6.  WARRICK COUNTY CIRCUIT BREAKER TAX CAP CREDITS BY UNIT, EST. 2015   

Unit 
Total Tax Cap 

Credits 
% of Total 

Credits 
Property Tax 

Levy 

Credits           
% of 
Levy 

          
Total, All Units          873,104  100.0%          47,973,045  1.8% 
          
WARRICK COUNTY          168,490  19.3%          15,506,681  1.1% 
BOONVILLE CITY          359,600  41.2%            3,283,025  11.0% 
CHANDLER TOWN            10,725  1.2%                584,585  1.8% 
ELBERFELD TOWN               1,294  0.1%                193,146  0.7% 
LYNNVILLE TOWN                     59  0.0%                177,808  0.0% 
NEWBURGH TOWN            40,328  4.6%                721,791  5.6% 
TENNYSON TOWN                  872  0.1%                  23,398  3.7% 
WARRICK COUNTY  SCHOOL CORP.          234,784  26.9%          21,414,393  1.1% 
ALL OTHER UNITS            56,954  6.5%            6,068,218  0.9% 
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7.  WARRICK COUNTY LOCAL OPTION INCOME TAXES, 
2015 

    

 
 

Income Tax 
Rate 

Income Tax 
Revenue 

        

All Local Income Taxes 0.500% 
            

8,782,168  
       
Revenue    
  CAGIT Base     
  CAGIT Public Safety     
  CAGIT Special     
  COIT Base     
  COIT Public Safety     
  COIT Special     

  EDIT Base 0.500% 
            

8,782,168  
  EDIT Special     

  TOTAL 0.500% 
            

8,782,168  
        
Property Tax Relief     
  CAGIT Replacement      
  CAGIT Relief      
  COIT Replacement      
  COIT Relief      
  EDIT Homestead      
  TOTAL      
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8.  WARRICK COUNTY TAX DISTRICTS, TAX AND LOIT CREDIT RATES, 2015   

           Property Tax Credits, funded by Local Option Income Taxes   

Tax District 
Property 
Tax Rate 

LOIT    Property 
Tax 

Replacement 
Credit 

COIT 
Homestead 

Credit 

EDIT 
Inventory 

Homestead 
Credit 

LOIT 
Homestead 

Credit 

LOIT 
Residential 

Credit 

              
ANDERSON TOWNSHIP       1.4464                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
BOON TOWNSHIP       1.6967                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
BOONVILLE CITY       3.1494                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
CHANDLER TOWN-BOON TOWNSHIP       2.0861                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
CAMPBELL TOWNSHIP       1.4083                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
GREER TOWNSHIP       1.5618                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
ELBERFELD TOWN       2.1533                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
HART TOWNSHIP       1.5728                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
LYNNVILLE TOWN       1.8482                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
LANE TOWNSHIP       1.4092                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
NEWBURGH TOWN       2.0145                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
OWEN TOWNSHIP       1.5034                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
PIGEON TOWNSHIP       1.4717                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
SKELTON TOWNSHIP       1.4972                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
TENNYSON TOWN       2.1866                           -                              -                          -                          -                         -    
OHIO TOWNSHIP      1.5234                          -                             -                         -                          -                         -    
CHANDLER TOWN-OHIO TOWNSHIP      2.1708                          -                             -                         -                          -                         -    
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9.  WARRICK COUNTY HOMESTEAD TAX BILLS, SELECTED DISTRICTS, 2015   

  
BOON 

TOWNSHIP 
BOON 

TOWNSHIP 
BOONVILLE 

CITY 
BOONVILLE 

CITY 

Gross Assessed Value                 151,000              302,000             151,000             302,000  

Homestead Standard Deduction                  45,000                 45,000               45,000               45,000  

Remainder                 106,000              257,000             106,000             257,000  

35% Supplemental Hmstd. Deduction                   37,100                 89,950               37,100               89,950  

Mortgage Deduction                      3,000                   3,000                 3,000                 3,000  

Taxable Assessed Value                   65,900              164,050               65,900             164,050  

        

District Tax Rate                      1.697                   1.697                 3.149                 3.149  

Gross Tax Bill                      1,118                   2,783                 2,075                 5,167  

Total LOIT Credit Rate 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

LOIT Credits                              -                              -                           -                          -    

Tax Bill after LOIT Credits                      1,118                   2,783                 2,075                 5,167  

Tax Cap Rate 1% 1% 1% 1% 

Tax Cap                      1,510                   3,020                 1,510                 3,020  

Tax Cap Credit                             -                              -                      565                 2,147  

Net Tax Bill                      1,118                   2,783                 1,510                 3,020  
          
          
These are examples of homestead tax bills for two tax districts.  Gross assessed value based on 
average home assessed value in the county, and double that value. 
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10.  APPROPRIATIONS, LEVY AND ASSESSED VALUE PER PERSON, 
2015         
                             Appropriations by Fund Type                                 Property Tax   

All Local 
Governments Population Total 

Appropriations General Debt Cumulative/ 
Cap Projects 

Other 
Operating 

Property Tax 
Levy 

Net Assessed 
Value 

Average 
Property 
Tax Rate 

          
Indiana Average 71,705 2,662 1,569 289 185 619 1,048 42,846 2.4457 

          
Gibson 33,759 2,668 1,589 245 254 580 1,234 61,322 2.0121 

Pike 12,624 2,572 1,605 180 250 538 1,209 61,759 1.9578 
Posey 25,540 2,775 1,625 184 426 540 1,309 79,616 1.6439 

Spencer 20,801 2,733 1,562 252 388 532 1,099 71,073 1.5469 
Vanderburgh 182,006 2,608 1,662 170 223 553 1,078 36,261 2.9716 

Warrick 61,149 2,119 1,432 137 205 344 785 47,692 1.6450 
          

Dubois 42,345 2,904 1,660 333 250 662 999 50,753 1.9676 
Daviess 32,729 2,338 1,538 171 148 482 844 37,879 2.2283 

Knox 37,938 2,396 1,498 219 171 508 986 47,887 2.0583 
Perry 19,454 2,203 1,501 222 168 312 784 28,537 2.7482 

Martin 10,203 2,268 1,414 111 163 580 579 36,078 1.6051 
 

 
Appropriations, Levies and Assessed Values per Person, 2015 -  Sum for All Local Governments in a County 

Percentile 
Total 

Appropriations General  Debt 

Cumulative/  
Capital 

Projects 
Other 

Operating 
Property 
Tax Levy 

Net 
Assessed 

Value 
10% 2,037 1,350 139 145 341 636 30,276 
25% 2,258 1,460 179 163 386 785 36,279 
50% (median) 2,497 1,582 219 196 468 915 43,496 
75% 2,694 1,711 286 246 521 1,052 52,102 
90% 2,926 1,838 341 280 595 1,207 68,592 

 

11.  STATEWIDE PERCENTILES FOR COUNTY COMPARISONS, 2015       
                 
Unit Tax Rates, 2015       District Tax Rates, 2015     

Percentile Counties Cities/ 
Towns 

School 
Corps.   Percentile All      

Districts 
City/Town 
Districts 

Rural 
Districts 

10% 0.2951 0.2413 0.6268   10% 1.1984 1.6961 1.0840 
25% 0.3608 0.4902 0.7877   25% 1.4842 2.0860 1.3079 
50% (median) 0.4480 0.7653 0.9599   50% (median) 1.8871 2.5447 1.5825 
75% 0.6185 1.2083 1.1861   75% 2.5952 3.1855 1.8569 
90% 0.7160 1.6450 1.5156   90% 3.3445 3.9696 2.3589 


